

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

RECEIVED

07-23-2013

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Case No. 2013AP000557 CR
Trial Court Case No. 10 CF 652

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

COREY R. KUCHARSKI,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JEANE DIMOTTO
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE PRESIDING

BRIEF OF THE DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Scott D. Obernberger
State Bar No. 1025694
The Law Office of Scott Obernberger, LLC
310 West Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1220E
Milwaukee, WI 53203
(414) 220-9044

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Statement of Issues.....	1
Statement as to Oral Argument and Publication	2
Statement of the Case.....	2
Statement of the Facts.....	7
Standard of Review	8
Argument.....	10
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS APPLICATION OF WISCONSIN STATUTES § 971.15.....	10
II. THE TRIAL COURT’S CONCLUSIONS REGARDING MR. KUCHARSKI’S MENTAL RESPONSIBILITY LACK SUPPORT IN THE RECORD	16
III. THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE DICTATE THAT MR. KUCHARSKI SHOULD BE GRANTED A NEW TRIAL.....	24
IV. ALTERNATIVELY, TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO CALL MULTIPLE WITNESSES AND ENTER MULTIPLE EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT OF MR. KUCHARSKI’S MENTAL HEALTH DEFENSE.....	27
V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING MR. KUCHARSKI’S MOTION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF.....	33
Conclusion.....	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution:

<i>Sixth Amendment</i>	27
<i>Fourteenth Amendment</i>	27

Wisconsin State Constitution:

<i>Article I, sec. 7</i>	27
--------------------------------	----

Caselaw:

Federal:

<i>Michel v. Louisiana</i>	29
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i>	8, 28, 29, 33

State of Wisconsin:

<i>Board of Regents v. Personnel Commission</i>	9
<i>DOR v. Exxon Corp.</i>	8
<i>In re Estate of Omernik</i>	8, 9
<i>Kemp v. State</i>	17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 31
<i>Noll v. Dimiceli's, Inc.</i>	9
<i>Pautz v. State</i>	17, 18, 20, 26
<i>Phelps v. Physicians Ins. Co. of Wis.</i>	8
<i>Schultz v. State</i>	17, 18, 26
<i>Sprague v. State</i>	18

<i>State v. Coleman</i>	18
<i>State v. Davis</i>	29
<i>State v. Duychak</i>	11
<i>State v. Gollon</i>	8
<i>State v. Hajicek</i>	10
<i>State v. Harper</i>	29
<i>State v. Johnson</i>	8, 28
<i>State v. Leach</i>	17
<i>State v. Murdock</i>	8, 10, 17, 20, 24, 25
<i>State v. Pitsch</i>	9, 29
<i>State v. Santos</i>	28
<i>State v. Sarinske</i>	17, 18, 26
<u>Statutes:</u>	
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 752.35</i>	8, 10, 24
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 809.22</i>	2
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 809.23</i>	2
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 939.50</i>	3
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 939.63</i>	3
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 940.01</i>	3
<i>Wis. Stat. Sec. 971.15</i>	5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 25

Jury Instructions:

Wis. JI Criminal 60511, 25
